

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 11804 OF 2017**

Maharashtra Rajya Apang Shala/  
Karm Shala Karmachari Sangh  
through its President  
S. W. Biradar .. Petitioner

**Versus**

The State of Maharashtra and others .. Respondents

Ms. Pradnya S. Talekar, Advocate i/by Talekar and Associates,  
Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mrs. A. V. Gondhalekar, Addl.G.P. for All Respondent.

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA AND  
MANGESH S. PATIL, JJ.**

**DATE : 26TH SEPTEMBER, 2017.**

**ORDER :**

. The contention of the petitioner is that, there are large number of persons from the teaching and non teaching staff of the handicapped schools rendered surplus and they are not being absorbed and salaries are also not been paid to them.

2. Issue notice to respondents. The learned Addl. G. P. waives notice for all respondents and seeks time.

3. The learned Addl. G. P. shall take instructions with regard to the aspect of payment of salaries to the members of the teaching and non teaching staff declared surplus from aided institutions.

Stand over to 11.10.2017.

**[MANGESH S. PATIL, J.]**

**[S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]**

bsb/Sept. 17