

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO.11804/2017**

**MAHARASHTRA RAJYA APANG SHALA/ KARM  
SHALA KARMCHARI SANGH THROUGH ITS  
PRESIDENT S.W.BIRADAR  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS.**

**\*\*\*  
Adv.Mr.S.B.Talekar for Talekar & Asso. for Petitioner  
APP Mrs.P.V.Diggikar for R.1 to 3.**

**\*\*\*\*  
CORAM : S.S.SHINDE &  
MANGESH S. PATIL,JJ.**

**DATE : 06/11/2017**

**PER COURT :-**

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks leave to place on record additional documents stating relevance of those documents, by filing affidavit on behalf of the petitioner.

2] Leave to file such affidavit with additional documents is granted without prejudice to the contentions of the respondents. At the request of learned APP, S.O. to 21<sup>st</sup> November 2017 as a last chance, so as to file affidavit of respondents.

**(MANGESH S. PATIL,J.)**  
umg/

**(S.S.SHINDE,J.)**