

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE, BENCH AT AURANGABAD

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

WRIT PETITION NO. 11804 OF 2017
WITH CA/13894/2017 IN WP/11804/2017

MAHARASHTRA RAJYA APANG SHALA KARM SHALA
KARMACHARI SANGH
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for the petitioner :Mr. S.B. Talekar
for Talekar and Associates

AGP for respondent/State:Mr.M.M. Nerlikar

...
CORAM: S.S. SHINDE & MANGESH S. PATIL, JJ
Dated: November 21, 2017

...

We have heard the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner for considerable time. Though this Court issued notices to the Respondents on 26th September, 2017, neither any reply is filed nor this Court is informed about the steps taken by the respondents for redressal of grievance of the petitioner

raised in the Writ Petition. The matter is adjourned from time to time at the request of the learned A.G.P. appearing for the Respondent/State so as to enable respondents to file reply. Learned A.G.P. submits that, inspite of number of communications to the Respondents, they have neither responded nor any reply or communication is received from the Respondents.

2. In that view of the matter, we direct the Principal Secretary, Social Justice and Special Assistance Department, Mantralaya, Mumbai i.e., Respondent No.1 to remain present before this Court on 4th December, 2017 and explain the stand of the State Government about the grievances raised by the petitioner in the present Petition, and also about non-cooperation by not responding to the communications issued by the office of the Government Pleader.

3. We make it clear that, the Principal Secretary, Social Justice and Special Assistance Department will not be entitled to claim any T.A.D.A. to attend the Court proceeding on 4th December, 2017 from the public exchequer and he

should bear those expenses from his personal source.

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J)

(S.S. SHINDE, J)

SGA/