

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE, BENCH AT AURANGABAD

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

WRIT PETITION NO. 11804 OF 2017
WITH CA/13894/2017 IN WP/11804/2017

MAHARASHTRA RAJYA APANG SHALA KARM SHALA
KARMACHARI SANGH
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for the petitioner :Ms. Pradnya S.
Talekar for Talekar and Associates
AGP for respondent/State:Mr.M.M. Nerlikar

...
CORAM: S.S. SHINDE & MANGESH S. PATIL, JJ
Dated: November 27, 2017

Not on board. On mentioning, taken on board.

2. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that, Writ Petition is scheduled to be heard on 4th December, 2017. However, due to some personal difficulty, she will not be in a position

to attend the Court proceedings on 4th December, 2017. She prays that, the matter may be posted on 11th December, 2017 instead of 4th December, 2017.

3. This Court on 21st November, 2017 has passed the detailed order and directed the Principal Secretary, Social Justice and Special Assistance Department, Mantralaya, Mumbai i.e., Respondent No.1 to remain present before this Court on 4th December, 2017. The aforesaid order to the extent of directing Respondent No.1 to remain present on 4th December, 2017 stands modified and instead of 4th December, 2017, Respondent No.1 shall remain present on 11th December, 2017. The remaining observations in the order dated 21st November, 2017 shall remain as it is.

4. List on 11th December, 2017.

5. The parties shall act upon authenticated copy of this order.

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J)

(S.S. SHINDE, J)