

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE  
AT BOMBAY**

**BENCH AT AURANGABAD.**

**WRIT PETITION NO.11804 OF 2017  
WITH  
C.A.NO.13894 OF 2017**

Maharashtra Rajya Apang Shala/  
Karm Shala Karmachari Sangh,  
through its President  
Shri Sachin S/o Wamanrao  
Biradar, Age 34 years,  
Occ.Service, R/o D-4, R.A.  
Sankul, Shivaji Nagar,  
Garkheda Parisar, Aurangabad. ... Petitioner.

Versus

The State of Maharashtra  
and others. ... Respondents.

...  
Mr.S.B.Talekar, advocate for the petitioner.  
Mrs.A.V.Gondhalekar, Additional Government  
Pleader for the State.

...  
**CORAM : S.V.GANGAPURWALA AND  
A.M. DHAVAL, JJ.**

**Date : 19.03.2018.**

**PER COURT :**

1. The list of employees is given in the affidavit filed by the Respondent No.1 from pages 761 to 801. The petitioner along with rejoinder has given the present status from pages 867 to

872. The learned Additional Government Pleader shall take instructions in respect of the said details, so also in respect of following aspects :

(i) The schools as detailed in the list which has filed appeals and whether the employees are working in the said Schools in which the appeals are filed by the Management. Status of the other employees with regard to absorption, if any.

(ii) The steps the Respondents are taking for absorption.

(iii) The salary to be payable to these employees;

2. The instructions shall be taken by the next date.

3. Place the matter on 11.4.2018.

**(A.M.DHAVAL, J.)**

**(S.V.GANGAPURWALA, J.)**



