

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 11804 OF 2017**

Maharashtra Rajya Apang Shala / Karm  
Shala Karmachari Sangh,  
Through its President

.. **Petitioner**

**Versus**

The State of Maharashtra and others

.. **Respondents**

Shri U. R. Awate i/b. Talekar and Associates.  
Shri P. S. Patil, Addl. G. P. for Respondents.

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA &  
A. M. DHAVALE, JJ.**

**DATE : 18<sup>th</sup> April, 2018**

**PER COURT :**

1. Mr. Awate, learned counsel submits that the Mr. Talekar, the learned Advocate is not well and seeks time.
2. On the last date, we had made some queries to the learned Additional Government Pleader. He states that the information is received.
3. We direct the respondent - State to place the information

on affidavit with advance copy to learned counsel for the petitioner.

4. Place the matter on 5<sup>th</sup> June, 2018.

**[A. M. DHAVAL, J.]**

**[S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]**

marathe