

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11804 OF 2017

Maharashtra Rajya Apang Shala/
Karm Shala Karmachari Sangh
Through Its President S. W. Biradar .. Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and others .. Respondents

Shri S. B. Talekar, Advocate i/by Talekar and Associates,
Advocate for the Petitioner.

Shri S. B. Yawalkar, Addl.G.P. for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 10525 OF 2016**

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA AND
SUNIL K. KOTWAL, JJ.**

DATE : 24TH JULY, 2018.

ORDER :

. The learned Additional Government Pleader submits that, the list of surplus teachers has been prepared. The learned Addl. G. P. further submits that, objections are decided to be called to the said list.

2. The respondents have already prepared the list. They shall start operating the list for absorption of these surplus

candidates. If any one raises, an objection, they may consider the objection on its own merits, but that should not be a ground to stall the absorption process. The respondents shall immediately start the process of absorption as per the list prepared by them. The steps shall be taken that the surplus candidates are not absorbed in closed/derecognized schools.

Stand over to 03.09.2018.

[SUNIL K. KOTWAL, J.]

[S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]

bsb/July 18