

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY.**  
**BENCH AT AURANGABAD.**

31. WRIT PETITION NO.10525 OF 2016  
WITH WP/11804/2017  
WITH CA/13894/2017 IN WP/11804/2017

REKHA VITTHAL BAKLE  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

*Mr. U.R. Awate, Adv. h/f. Talekar And Associates*  
*Mr. P.S. Patil, Addl. Govt. Pleader for respondents No. 1*  
*Mr. P.R. Tandale, Advocate for respondent No.2*

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA**  
**AND**  
**A. M. DHAVALA, J J.**

**DATE : 25th APRIL, 2019**

**ORAL ORDER:**

Issue bailable warrant in the sum of Rs. 10,000/- (Rs. Ten thousand only) to respondent No.4, returnable on 12<sup>th</sup> June 2019.

**( A. M. DHAVALA )**  
**JUDGE**

**( S. V. GANGAPURWALA )**  
**JUDGE**