

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO.11804 OF 2017**

Maharashtra Rajya Apang Shala/ Karm  
Shala Karmachari Sangh, Aurangabad

**...PETITIONER**

**VERSUS**

The State of Maharashtra & ors.

**...RESPONDENTS**

...

Miss Pradnya Talekar Advocate h/f. Talekar  
and Associates for Petitioner.

Mr.S.S. Dande, A.G.P. for Respondents.

...

**CORAM: SUNIL P. DESHMUKH AND  
S.M. GAVHANE, JJ.**

**DATE : 29TH JULY, 2019**

**ORDER :**

1. Learned A.G.P. states that he will take comprehensive stock of the matter with regard to 154 persons, including 44 persons who have been absorbed and developments referred to in the orders passed from time to time. Learned A.G.P. shall also take instructions with regard to

payment of salaries as referred to in the order dated 26<sup>th</sup> September, 2017.

2. Stand over to 13<sup>th</sup> August, 2019, in the same category.

**(S.M. GAVHANE, J.)**

asb/JUL19

**[SUNIL P. DESHMUKH, J.]**