

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 11804 OF 2017

MAHARASHTRA RAJYA APANG SHALA KARM SHALA KARMACHARI
SANGH THROUGH ITS PRESIDENT
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...
Ms. Pradnya Talekar, Advocate for Talekar and Associates for
petitioner

Mr. S.S. Dande, AGP for respondent - State

...

CORAM : SUNIL P. DESHMUKH &
S.M. GAVHANE, JJ.

DATE : 13-08-2019

ORDER :

1. Stand over to 20-08-2019 at the request of learned Assistant Government Pleader, who seeks time to take instructions with regard to payment of salary.

[S.M. GAVHANE]
JUDGE

[SUNIL P. DESHMUKH]
JUDGE

arp/