

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

**901 WRIT PETITION NO.11804 OF 2017**

MAHARASHTRA RAJYA APANG SHALA KARM SHALA  
KARMACHARI SANGH THROUGH ITS PRESIDENT S.  
VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Talekar And Associates  
Special AGP for Respondent No.1 : Ms. Neha Kamble holding for  
Mr. S. V. Advant.

AGP for Respondent No.2 and 3 : Mr. A. V. Deshmukh.

...

**WITH CA/13894/2017 IN WP/11804/2017  
WITH WP/10525/2016**

...

**[ CORAM : SUNIL P. DESHMUKH AND  
SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, JJ.]**

**DATE : 05<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER, 2019.**

PER COURT :

1. When the matter is called out, it is being mentioned on behalf of respondent State that special counsel is being engaged for appearance.

2. Writ petition is pending since 2017 and orders are passed from time to time making certain observations and when compliance were expected, it is mentioned as aforesaid. It appears that matter is being dealt with carefreely and without deserved solemnity on behalf of the

respondent.

3. Stand over to 12-12-2019 in an urgent category.

4. On the next date, it is expected no further extensions on this count would be sought lest necessary and appropriate orders would be passed.

**[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]  
JUDGE**

**[ SUNIL P.DESHMUKH ]  
JUDGE**

*vjg/-.*