



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

914 WRIT PETITION NO. 10525 OF 2016

Rekha Vitthal Bakle

*VERSUS*

The State Of Maharashtra &Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Miss Vishakha Patil i/b Talekar and Associates

AGP for Respondents: Mr. P S Patil

Advocate for Respondents : Mr. Tandale PR. For R No. 2,

Mr. A.V. Indrale Patil Advocate For R No. 4

Mr. S.V. Adwant advocate for respondent nos.1A and 2 in WP 11804 of 2017

...

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 11804 OF 2017

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13894 OF 2017

IN WP/11804/2017

...

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &  
S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, JJ.

Dated : January 23, 2024

**PER COURT :-**

1. Learned advocate for respondent nos.1 and 3 is placing the additional affidavit today.
2. Learned advocate Ms. Patil holding the brief of Talekar and Associates seeks accommodation.
3. Stand over to 13<sup>th</sup> February, 2024.

( S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J. )

( SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J. )

...