



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 10525 OF 2016

Rekha Vitthal Bakle .. Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and others .. Respondents

Ms. P. S. Talekar, Advocate i/by Talekar and Associates for the
Petitioner.

Shri S. P. Joshi, A.G.P. for the Respondent No. 1.

Shri V. V. Bhavthankar, Advocate h/f Shri Pradeepkumar R.
Tandale, Advocate for the Respondent No. 2.

Shri S. V. Warad, Advocate for the Respondent Nos. 1A and 2 in
W. P. No. 11804 of 2017

**WITH
C. A. NO. 13894 OF 2017 IN W. P. NO. 11804 OF 2017
WRIT PETITION NO. 11804 OF 2017**

**CORAM : S. G. MEHARE AND
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.
DATE : 11TH DECEMBER, 2024.**

ORDER :

. Learned counsel Mr Tandale for the respondent No. 2 has
filed leave note. Hence stand over to 21.01.2025 at 2.30 p.m.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME J.]

[S. G. MEHARE, J.]